RACE DATE
06/22/26
06/23/26
06/24/26
06/24/26
06/29/26
06/30/26
07/01/26
07/01/26
07/23/26
07/23/26
07/23/26
07/23/26
09/28/26
09/29/26
09/30/26
09/30/26
10/05/26
10/06/26
10/07/26
10/07/26
10/12/26
10/13/26
10/14/26
10/14/26
11/05/26
11/09/26
11/10/26
11/11/26
11/12/26
11/16/26
11/17/26
11/18/26
11/19/26
11/23/26
11/24/26
11/25/26
11/30/26
12/01/26
12/02/26
12/03/26
12/07/26
12/08/26
12/09/26
12/10/26
12/14/26
12/15/26
12/16/26
12/17/26

DELAWARE STANDARDBRED BREEDERS' FUND
2026 RACE DATES

DAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
THURSDAY
THURSDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY

TRACK

HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
HARRINGTON RACEWAY
DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

DOVER DOWNS

AGE,SEX,GAIT
3C&GP
3FP
3C&GT
3FT
3C&GP
3FP
3C&GT
3FT
3C&GP
3FP
3C&GT
3FT
2C&GP
2FP
2C&GT
2FT
2C&GP
2FP
2C&GT
2FT
2C&GP
2FP
2C&GT
2FT
2C&GP
2FT
2C&GT
2FP
2C&GP
2FT
2C&GT
2FP
2C&GP
2FT
2C&GT
2FP
3FT
3C&GT
3FP
3C&GP
3FT
3C&GT
3FP
3C&GP
3FT
3C&GT
3FP
3C&GP

NAME OF EVENT

DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 1ST LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF 2ND LEG
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL
DSBF FINAL

TOTAL PURSE
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $20,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000
Est. $110,000



