

DELAWARE STANDARDBRED BREEDERS' FUND

2026 RACE DATES

RACE DATE	DAY	TRACK	AGE,SEX,GAIT	NAME OF EVENT	TOTAL PURSE
06/22/26	MONDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 C & G P	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
06/23/26	TUESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 F P	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
06/24/26	WEDNESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 C & G T	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
06/24/26	WEDNESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 F T	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
06/29/26	MONDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 C & G P	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
06/30/26	TUESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 F P	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
07/01/26	WEDNESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 C & G T	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
07/01/26	WEDNESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 F T	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
07/23/26	THURSDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 C & G P	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
07/23/26	THURSDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 F P	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
07/23/26	THURSDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 C & G T	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
07/23/26	THURSDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	3 F T	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
09/28/26	MONDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 C & G P	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
09/29/26	TUESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 F P	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
09/30/26	WEDNESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 C & G T	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
09/30/26	WEDNESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 F T	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
10/05/26	MONDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 C & G P	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
10/06/26	TUESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 F P	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
10/07/26	WEDNESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 C & G T	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
10/07/26	WEDNESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 F T	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
10/12/26	MONDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 C & G P	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
10/13/26	TUESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 F P	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
10/14/26	WEDNESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 C & G T	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
10/14/26	WEDNESDAY	HARRINGTON RACEWAY	2 F T	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
11/05/26	THURSDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 C & G P	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
11/09/26	MONDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 F T	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
11/10/26	TUESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 C & G T	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
11/11/26	WEDNESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 F P	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
11/12/26	THURSDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 C & G P	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
11/16/26	MONDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 F T	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
11/17/26	TUESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 C & G T	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
11/18/26	WEDNESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 F P	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
11/19/26	THURSDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 C & G P	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
11/23/26	MONDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 F T	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
11/24/26	TUESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 C & G T	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
11/25/26	WEDNESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	2 F P	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
11/30/26	MONDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 F T	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
12/01/26	TUESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 C & G T	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
12/02/26	WEDNESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 F P	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
12/03/26	THURSDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 C & G P	DSBF 1ST LEG	Est. \$20,000
12/07/26	MONDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 F T	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
12/08/26	TUESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 C & G T	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
12/09/26	WEDNESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 F P	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
12/10/26	THURSDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 C & G P	DSBF 2ND LEG	Est. \$20,000
12/14/26	MONDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 F T	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
12/15/26	TUESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 C & G T	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
12/16/26	WEDNESDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 F P	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000
12/17/26	THURSDAY	DOVER DOWNS	3 C & G P	DSBF FINAL	Est. \$110,000